YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1643 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 22nd September 2018

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab| 1 | Remain | Leave | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands T}y | scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1643 | 564|539 100 646 702 | 795| 848 | 184 | 693 ] 389 |376] 937 | 706 | 220 532 352 396 143
18-19 21-22
Sep  Sep
In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or
wrong to vote to leave the European Union?
Right to leave 40 42 | 70 25 10 6 83 | 46 38 19 32 51 62| 35 51 26 45 45 46 35
Wrong to leave 47 46 23 65 85 89 9 45 48 58 53 42 33| 55 34 59 44 42 41 57
Don't know 12 12 6 10 4 5 8 9 14 23 15 7 5 10 14 14 10 12 13 8
How well or badly do you think the government
are doing at negotiating Britain's exit from the
European Union?
Very well 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 3 1 4 1 1 2 2 1 4 1 4 1 1
Fairly well 16 15 32 5 9 8 25 14 16 3 11 17 25| 14 16 13 18 15 14 10
TOTAL WELL 17 17 35 6 10 9 27 17 17 7 12 18 27 16 17 17 19 19 15 11
Fairly badly 29 30 |35 25 27 28 31 | 28 32 32 29 28 34| 31 29 25 34 29 27 36
Very badly 42 41 | 23 60 57 56 33 | 47 37 41 44 46 32| 43 39 45 38 38 46 43
TOTAL BADLY 71 71 58 85 84 84 64 75 69 73 73 74 66 74 68 70 72 67 73 79
Don't know 13 12 8 9 6 7 9 8 15 20 14 8 7 I 9 15 I 14 10 14 12 9
Do you think the British government have treated
the European Union and their requests with
respect?
Have treated them with respect 49 78 32 37 31 74 54 44 25 43 53 68| 49 49 46 51 49 49 46
Have not treated them with respect 22 7 35 36 41 7 25 20 31 23 22 18] 27 16 26 21 21 20 35
Don't know 29 15 33 27 28 19 21 36 44 34 25 15| 24 35 28 28 30 31 20
Do you think the European Union have treated
Britain and their requests with respect?
Have treated them with respect 15 4 22 28 27 4 17 13 13 16 15 13| 18 11 22 13 17 12 16
Have not treated them with respect 59 | 83 45 51 45 81 63 54 42 51 64 75| 59 59 54 61 57 59 60
Don't know 26 12 33 21 28 15 19 33 45 33 21 12| 23 31 24 26 27 29 24
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Do you think it would or would not be acceptable
if, after Brexit, Britain remained in the Single
Market and Customs Union, meaning Britain
would be able to trade freely with the European
Union, but would still have to follow many EU
rules?
Would be acceptable
Would not be acceptable
Don't know

Do you think it would or would not be acceptable
if, after Brexit, Northern Ireland remained in the
Single Market while Great Britain left?

Would be acceptable
Would not be acceptable
Don't know

Thinking about the approach that Theresa May is
taking towards Brexit, do you think...

She is aiming for a Brexit that is too "soft" and would
give up too much power to the European Union

She is aiming for a Brexit that is too "hard" and
would put up too many barriers between Britain and
the European Union

She is getting the balance between a "soft" and
"hard" Brexit about right

None of these

Don't know
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total | Con | Lab | P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midiands 1\ | scotiand
Dem South Wales

1643 | 564 |539| 100 | 646 | 702 | 795| 848 | 184 | 693 | 389 |376] 937 | 706 | 220 | 532 352 | 396 | 143
38 |23 54 67| 65 18 |41 36 | 44 44 35 28| 46 28| 43 40 37 33 46
38 |62 24 21| 18 63 |42 34 | 16 28 47 58| 36 41| 33 39 40 39 34
24 |16 22 12| 18 19 |16 30 |39 28 18 14| 18 31| 24 21 23 28 20
27 |23 30 30| 33 20 |30 25 | 338 31 21 23| 20 24| 33 28 25 24 30
42 |56 36 46 | 42 50 |48 36 | 25 34 51 55| 44 39| 35 45 42 40 47
31 |21 34 24| 24 30 |22 30 |40 35 27 21| 27 36| 31 27 33 36 23
21-22
Sep
26 |42 14 12 8 45 |30 22 |21 21 28 35| 25 26| 21 27 25 27 28
17 |5 28 30| 31 4 |17 16 [ 19 19 15 13| 20 13| 23 16 18 13 18
16 |28 9 12| 13 20|15 17 | 7 13 18 23| 18 13| 16 16 17 15 14
6|8 22 21| 25 11 |17 15 |16 17 18 12| 18 14| 13 15 16 18 24
26 |18 28 25| 23 20 |21 30 |37 30 22 17| 20 33| 27 27 25 28 16
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Weighted Sample| 1643 | 564|539 100 646 702 | 795| 848 | 184|693 ] 389 |376]| 937 | 706 220 532 352 396 143

How likely do you think it is that the British
government and the European Union will agree a
Brexit deal in time for Britain to leave the
European Union in 2019?

Very likely 4 3 6 1 2 1 5 4 2 1 2 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 1
Fairly likely 18 19 28 13 17 14 23 22 16 12 16 22 25| 20 18 17 18 23 19 15
TOTAL LIKELY 22 22 34 14 19 15 28 26 18 13 18 26 28 23 21 21 21 26 21 16
Fairly unlikely 39 36 | 38 38 39 37 36 | 33 39 39 36 32 39| 38 33 40 39 35 32 34
Very unlikely 23 28 | 20 34 32 36 23 | 30 26 23 29 32 23| 28 27 23 30 25 29 30
TOTAL UNLIKELY 62 64 58 72 71 73 59 63 65 62 65 64 62 66 60 63 69 60 61 64
Dontknow 16 15 | 9 14 11| 11 12 |11 18 |25 17 10 9] 10 20| 16 10 15 17 20
23-24 21-22
Oct Sep
2017 2018
If it looks likely that Britain and the rest of the EU
will not be able to agree a deal on the terms that
Theresa May wants by the end of the two year
negotiation period, what do you think the
government should do?
They should take Britain out of the European Union = o5, 5, o) 15 15 | 4 63 |39 20 | 7 24 45 54| 31 38| 25 39 31 35 32
without any deal with the rest of the EU
They should keep Britain as a memberofthe =, o= 0 | 7 55 49| 45 5 |25 24 |30 20 24 16| 30 18| 29 22 24 23 35
European Union
They should try to delay Britain's departure from the
European Union in order to give more time for 17 14 | 13 16 20 17 11 13 14 16 16 11 12| 15 12 19 15 12 10 13
negotiations
They should accept some of the EU's demands totry g 13 | g 19 19 | 13 8 |10 12 |17 122 9 10|12 1| 7 10 15 12 13
and come to a compromise deal with the EU
Not sure 17 17 10 17 8 12 13 13 20 30 20 12 8 13 22 20 14 18 20 8
18-19 21-22
Sep Sep
Once the Brexit negotiations are complete and
the terms of Britain's exit from the EU have been
agreed, do you think there should or should not
be a referendum to accept or reject them?
Should 40 39 16 58 71 65 17 44 35 54 45 35 27| 45 32 49 37 40 34 48
Should not 43 43 |76 23 21 22 70 | 43 43 13 33 55 66| 42 46 32 49 43 44 39
Don't know 17 17 8 19 8 13 13 13 21 32 22 11 7 14 22 18 14 17 23 13
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How worried, if at all, would you be if Britain
leaves the EU without a deal?
Very worried
Fairly worried
Not very worried
Not worried at all
Don’t know

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midiands 1\ | scotiand
Dem South Wales
1643 | 564 |539| 100 | 646 | 702 | 795| 848 | 184 | 693 | 389 |376] 937 | 706 | 220 | 532 352 | 396 | 143
25 | 9 40 57| 50 5 | 26 24 | 27 28 24 18| 31 16| 34 22 25 20 32
24 |19 26 24| 20 16 |21 27 |37 25 21 19| 26 21| 20 25 22 26 25
2 |36 15 7 8 37 |22 22 | 7 17 27 31| 21 23| 18 23 24 2 16
17 |29 7 6 3 32 |21 12| 3 12 22 26|13 21| 12 19 16 17 16
B3|7 13 5 10 10|10 16|26 17 6 6| 9 19| 16 11 13 5 11
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